listed on Schedule 1.1(a) or otherwise listed on Schedule 1.1(b) as an Excluded Asset (collectively, 

the “Excluded Assets”).  Prior to the Closing, Seller shall remove all Excluded Assets from the 

Premises. 

1.2 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Assets shall be Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($250,000.00). At Closing, Purchaser shall pay Seller Two Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). Purchaser agrees to electronically issue payment to the 

seller's attorney's IOLTA fund for the benefit of the Seller. The payment shall be made 

electronically in accordance with the instructions provided by the seller's attorney.   

1.3 Closing.

[...]

investigations made by or on behalf of, or disclosure to, any party to whom such representations 

and warranties have been made shall survive the Closing for the periods of time set forth above. 

5.5 Indemnification Cap. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, 

Seller’s liability under this Agreement shall be capped at Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00). 

Article 6 

Conditions Precedent to Closing and Post-Closing 

6.1 Lease. Contemporaneously with the Closing, Buyer and Seller will execute a 

Termination of Lease for that certain Lease Agreement executed between the Parties on September 

1, 2020 for the Premises as described in the Lease Agreement located at 50 East Jefferson Street.